
Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:27.672 155.5 3 2:13.991 156.4

2 8 BALDAN IT
A D 1 Comtoyou Racing B

E
L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:28.813 1.141 1.141 155.3 3 2:14.014 156.3

3 22 PAUWELS B
E

L R 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:30.427 2.755 1.614 155.2 3 2:13.954 156.4

4 34 CORONEL N
LD D 2 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:30.894 3.222 0.467 155.1 2 2:13.904 156.5

5 76 COMTE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

10 22:37.632 9.960 6.738 154.3 2 2:14.311 156.0

6 127 VOLT E
S

T R 2 ALM Motorsport E
S

T Honda Civic Type R 
FL5 TCR

10 22:41.494 13.822 3.862 153.9 3 2:14.723 155.5

7 11 DAVIDOVSKI M
K

D D 3 Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:45.203 17.531 3.709 153.5 2 2:14.950 155.3

8 39 BROWN G
B

R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:46.001 18.329 0.798 153.4 2 2:14.968 155.2

9 264 LOSONCZY H
U

N R 3 Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
10 22:51.184 23.512 5.183 152.8 3 2:15.595 154.5

10 10 ANDERSSON S
W

E R 4 MA:GP S
W

E Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 23:01.337 33.665 10.153 151.7 10 2:16.919 153.0

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 8 Laps)

7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 6 15:23.838 4 Laps 4 Laps 136.1 6 2:16.105 153.9

78 BOTTEMANNE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

Not Presented:

18 * BUTTI IT
A Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
62 * BORKOVIC S

R
B D Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
Fastest lap CORONEL in 2:13.904 at 156.5 Km/h in lap 2
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D

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 8 BALDAN IT
A D 1 Comtoyou Racing B

E
L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:28.813 155.3 3 2:14.014 156.3

2 34 CORONEL N
LD D 2 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:30.894 2.081 2.081 155.1 2 2:13.904 156.5

3 11 DAVIDOVSKI M
K

D D 3 Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:45.203 16.390 14.309 153.5 2 2:14.950 155.3

Not Presented:

62 * BORKOVIC S
R

B D 4 Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N TCR

Rookie

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 22 PAUWELS B
E

L R 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:30.427 155.2 3 2:13.954 156.4

2 127 VOLT E
S

T R 2 ALM Motorsport E
S

T

Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR 10 22:41.494 11.067 11.067 153.9 3 2:14.723 155.5

3 264 LOSONCZY H
U

N R 3 Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N TCR 10 22:51.184 20.757 9.690 152.8 3 2:15.595 154.5

4 10 ANDERSSON S
W

E R 4 MA:GP S
W

E Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 23:01.337 30.910 10.153 151.7 10 2:16.919 153.0

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 8 Laps)

7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R 5 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 6 15:23.838 4 Laps 4 Laps 136.1 6 2:16.105 153.9

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Total Time Gap Interval Km/h Best Time Km/h

1 27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:27.672 155.5 3 2:13.991 156.4

2 76 COMTE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 10 22:37.632 9.960 9.960 154.3 2 2:14.311 156.0

3 39 BROWN G
B

R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 10 22:46.001 18.329 8.369 153.4 2 2:14.968 155.2

Not classified: (Requirements: 75% of number laps of leader = 8 Laps)

78 BOTTEMANNE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon Competición TCR

Not Presented:

18 * BUTTI IT
A Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N TCR

Fastest lap CORONEL in 2:13.904 at 156.5 Km/h in lap 2
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Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 34 CORONEL N
LD D 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 2 2:13.904 156.5

2 22 PAUWELS B
E

L R 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 3 2:13.954 0.050 0.050 156.4

3 27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 3 2:13.991 0.087 0.037 156.4

4 8 BALDAN IT
A D 2 Comtoyou Racing B

E
L Audi RS 3 LMS 

TCR
10 3 2:14.014 0.110 0.023 156.3

5 76 COMTE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

10 2 2:14.311 0.407 0.297 156.0

6 127 VOLT E
S

T R 2 ALM Motorsport E
S

T Honda Civic Type R 
FL5 TCR

10 3 2:14.723 0.819 0.412 155.5

7 11 DAVIDOVSKI M
K

D D 3 Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 2 2:14.950 1.046 0.227 155.3

8 39 BROWN G
B

R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 2 2:14.968 1.064 0.018 155.2

9 264 LOSONCZY H
U

N R 3 Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
10 3 2:15.595 1.691 0.627 154.5

10 7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R 4 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

6 6 2:16.105 2.201 0.510 153.9

11 10 ANDERSSON S
W

E R 5 MA:GP S
W

E Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 10 2:16.919 3.015 0.814 153.0
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Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Distance Total Time Km/h

1 27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 58.22 22:27.672 155.5

2 8 BALDAN IT
A D 1 Comtoyou Racing B

E
L Audi RS 3 LMS 

TCR
10 58.22 22:28.813 155.3

3 22 PAUWELS B
E

L R 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 58.22 22:30.427 155.2

4 34 CORONEL N
LD D 2 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 58.22 22:30.894 155.1

5 76 COMTE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

10 58.22 22:37.632 154.3

6 127 VOLT E
S

T R 2 ALM Motorsport E
S

T Honda Civic Type R 
FL5 TCR

10 58.22 22:41.494 153.9

7 11 DAVIDOVSKI M
K

D D 3 Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 58.22 22:45.203 153.5

8 39 BROWN G
B

R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

10 58.22 22:46.001 153.4

9 264 LOSONCZY H
U

N R 3 Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
10 58.22 22:51.184 152.8

10 10 ANDERSSON S
W

E R 4 MA:GP S
W

E Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 58.22 23:01.337 151.7

11 7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R 5 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS 
TCR

6 34.93 15:23.838 136.1

12 78 BOTTEMANNE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

0

13 18 BUTTI IT
A Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
0

14 62 BORKOVIC S
R

B D 4 Target Competition IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
0
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7 Daniel Tkachenko Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

Rookie Volcano Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:34.836 P 45.752 42.970 1:06.114 190.4 2:34.836

2 3:43.322 2:03.622 41.378 58.322 133.1 6:18.158

3 2:16.271 37.276 41.010 57.985 225.0 8:34.429

4 2:16.460 37.423 41.002 58.035 225.9 10:50.889

5 2:16.844 37.158 41.621 58.065 226.8 13:07.733

6 2:16.105 36.735 41.159 58.211 227.8 15:23.838

8 Nicola Baldan Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

D Comtoyou Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:19.108 41.739 40.240 57.129 179.4 2:19.108

2 2:14.494 36.982 40.305 57.207 227.3 4:33.602

3 2:14.014 36.635 40.310 57.069 227.8 6:47.616

4 2:14.094 36.440 40.453 57.201 228.3 9:01.710

5 2:14.229 36.454 40.556 57.219 228.3 11:15.939

6 2:14.337 36.430 40.463 57.444 229.2 13:30.276

7 2:14.792 36.541 40.484 57.767 229.2 15:45.068

8 2:14.631 36.515 40.634 57.482 227.8 17:59.699

9 2:14.579 36.287 40.752 57.540 230.2 20:14.278

10 2:14.535 36.546 40.642 57.347 230.2 22:28.813

10 Viktor Andersson Lynk & Co 03 TCR

Rookie MA:GP

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:25.679 44.829 41.859 58.991 180.9 2:25.679

2 2:17.110 37.527 41.437 58.146 219.5 4:42.789

3 2:17.114 37.352 41.371 58.391 219.0 6:59.903

4 2:17.475 37.434 41.579 58.462 219.0 9:17.378

5 2:17.799 37.570 41.575 58.654 219.5 11:35.177

6 2:17.217 37.420 41.642 58.155 219.9 13:52.394

7 2:17.721 37.343 41.904 58.474 220.4 16:10.115

8 2:17.120 37.175 41.624 58.321 219.9 18:27.235

9 2:17.183 37.094 41.832 58.257 221.3 20:44.418

10 2:16.919 37.080 41.684 58.155 221.3 23:01.337

11 Viktor Davidovski Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

D Comtoyou

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:22.227 43.586 40.927 57.714 181.8 2:22.227

2 2:14.950 36.801 40.645 57.504 228.8 4:37.177

3 2:15.223 36.686 40.803 57.734 228.8 6:52.400

4 2:15.933 36.836 40.898 58.199 228.3 9:08.333

5 2:16.392 36.870 40.901 58.621 228.3 11:24.725

6 2:16.631 38.101 40.813 57.717 225.0 13:41.356

7 2:15.546 37.080 40.894 57.572 229.2 15:56.902

8 2:15.858 36.930 41.112 57.816 229.2 18:12.760

9 2:15.891 36.769 41.090 58.032 229.2 20:28.651

10 2:16.552 37.126 41.120 58.306 229.2 22:45.203

22 Kobe Pauwels Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

Rookie Comtoyou Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:20.196 42.156 40.695 57.345 176.1 2:20.196

2 2:14.012 36.718 40.223 57.071 226.4 4:34.208

3 2:13.954 36.444 40.495 57.015 228.3 6:48.162

4 2:14.093 36.528 40.517 57.048 227.3 9:02.255

5 2:14.241 36.607 40.448 57.186 228.3 11:16.496

6 2:14.755 36.692 40.767 57.296 228.3 13:31.251

7 2:14.778 36.698 40.817 57.263 228.8 15:46.029

8 2:14.627 36.613 40.571 57.443 229.2 18:00.656

9 2:14.784 36.661 40.679 57.444 229.2 20:15.440

10 2:14.987 36.583 40.910 57.494 228.8 22:30.427

27 John Filippi Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

Comtoyou

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:18.773 40.965 40.574 57.234 175.6 2:18.773

2 2:14.089 36.684 40.337 57.068 225.0 4:32.862

3 2:13.991 36.582 40.303 57.106 225.4 6:46.853

4 2:14.184 36.580 40.510 57.094 225.9 9:01.037

5 2:14.078 36.437 40.418 57.223 226.4 11:15.115

6 2:14.295 36.591 40.639 57.065 227.3 13:29.410

7 2:14.479 36.559 40.652 57.268 227.8 15:43.889

8 2:14.487 36.572 40.857 57.058 227.8 17:58.376

9 2:14.433 36.516 40.633 57.284 228.3 20:12.809

10 2:14.863 36.902 40.738 57.223 228.8 22:27.672

34 Tom Coronel Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

D Comtoyou Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:20.626 42.571 40.831 57.224 174.1 2:20.626

2 2:13.904 36.621 40.375 56.908 226.4 4:34.530

3 2:13.934 36.602 40.521 56.811 227.3 6:48.464

4 2:14.288 36.586 40.600 57.102 227.8 9:02.752

5 2:14.324 36.500 40.786 57.038 227.8 11:17.076

6 2:14.543 36.561 40.657 57.325 229.7 13:31.619

7 2:14.814 36.602 40.939 57.273 229.2 15:46.433

8 2:14.668 36.552 40.774 57.342 229.7 18:01.101

9 2:14.642 36.672 40.708 57.262 229.2 20:15.743

10 2:15.151 36.714 40.759 57.678 228.8 22:30.894

39 Lewis Brown Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

Volcano Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:23.503 44.024 41.359 58.120 183.0 2:23.503

2 2:14.968 36.743 40.583 57.642 227.3 4:38.471

3 2:15.024 36.726 40.627 57.671 227.8 6:53.495

4 2:15.363 36.868 40.721 57.774 227.8 9:08.858

5 2:16.199 37.232 41.036 57.931 229.2 11:25.057

6 2:16.803 38.025 40.984 57.794 228.8 13:41.860

7 2:15.926 36.912 40.986 58.028 228.8 15:57.786

8 2:16.164 36.906 41.279 57.979 228.8 18:13.950

9 2:15.810 36.766 40.933 58.111 229.2 20:29.760

10 2:16.241 37.098 41.079 58.064 228.8 22:46.001
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76 Aurélien Comte CUPRA Leon Competición TCR

SP Compétition

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:21.359 42.847 41.102 57.410 180.0 2:21.359

2 2:14.311 36.390 40.493 57.428 225.4 4:35.670

3 2:14.573 36.536 40.492 57.545 225.4 6:50.243

4 2:14.966 36.612 40.725 57.629 226.4 9:05.209

5 2:14.966 36.535 40.577 57.854 226.4 11:20.175

6 2:15.309 36.847 40.751 57.711 225.9 13:35.484

7 2:15.204 36.808 40.719 57.677 226.4 15:50.688

8 2:15.643 36.901 40.943 57.799 226.4 18:06.331

9 2:15.790 36.777 41.189 57.824 227.8 20:22.121

10 2:15.511 36.818 41.044 57.649 226.8 22:37.632

78 Sacha Bottemanne CUPRA Leon Competición TCR

SP Compétition

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 44.694 191.8

127 Ruben Volt Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR

Rookie ALM Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:23.118 43.873 41.258 57.987 182.1 2:23.118

2 2:14.957 36.805 40.550 57.602 225.0 4:38.075

3 2:14.723 36.541 40.614 57.568 226.4 6:52.798

4 2:15.656 36.891 40.725 58.040 225.0 9:08.454

5 2:16.303 37.046 40.791 58.466 225.4 11:24.757

6 2:15.823 37.517 40.747 57.559 225.9 13:40.580

7 2:15.445 36.741 40.911 57.793 225.9 15:56.025

8 2:15.352 36.872 40.942 57.538 226.8 18:11.377

9 2:15.051 36.749 40.917 57.385 226.4 20:26.428

10 2:15.066 36.696 40.850 57.520 226.8 22:41.494

264 Levente Losonczy Hyundai Elantra N TCR

Rookie Aggressive Team Italia

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2:24.047 44.366 41.387 58.294 183.9 2:24.047

2 2:15.678 37.223 40.567 57.888 226.4 4:39.725

3 2:15.595 37.022 40.700 57.873 225.0 6:55.320

4 2:15.833 37.022 40.872 57.939 224.5 9:11.153

5 2:15.763 36.898 41.127 57.738 224.5 11:26.916

6 2:15.716 36.995 40.886 57.835 225.4 13:42.632

7 2:15.823 36.904 41.091 57.828 225.9 15:58.455

8 2:16.899 36.905 41.371 58.623 226.4 18:15.354

9 2:18.824 39.129 41.449 58.246 224.5 20:34.178

10 2:17.006 37.326 41.399 58.281 224.5 22:51.184
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Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 1

27 2:18.773

8 2:19.108 00.335

22 2:20.196 01.423

34 2:20.626 01.853

76 2:21.359 02.586

11 2:22.227 03.454

127 2:23.118 04.345

39 2:23.503 04.730

264 2:24.047 05.274

10 2:25.679 06.906

7 2:34.836 16.063

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 2

27 2:14.089

8 2:14.494 00.740

22 2:14.012 01.346

34 2:13.904 01.668

76 2:14.311 02.808

11 2:14.950 04.315

127 2:14.957 05.213

39 2:14.968 05.609

264 2:15.678 06.863

10 2:17.110 09.927

7 3:43.322 1:45.296

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 3

27 2:13.991

8 2:14.014 00.763

22 2:13.954 01.309

34 2:13.934 01.611

76 2:14.573 03.390

11 2:15.223 05.547

127 2:14.723 05.945

39 2:15.024 06.642

264 2:15.595 08.467

10 2:17.114 13.050

7 2:16.271 1:47.576

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 4

27 2:14.184

8 2:14.094 00.673

22 2:14.093 01.218

34 2:14.288 01.715

76 2:14.966 04.172

11 2:15.933 07.296

127 2:15.656 07.417

39 2:15.363 07.821

264 2:15.833 10.116

10 2:17.475 16.341

7 2:16.460 1:49.852

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 5

27 2:14.078

8 2:14.229 00.824

22 2:14.241 01.381

Num Lap Time Gap

34 2:14.324 01.961

76 2:14.966 05.060

11 2:16.392 09.610

127 2:16.303 09.642

39 2:16.199 09.942

264 2:15.763 11.801

10 2:17.799 20.062

7 2:16.844 1:52.618

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 6

27 2:14.295

8 2:14.337 00.866

22 2:14.755 01.841

34 2:14.543 02.209

76 2:15.309 06.074

127 2:15.823 11.170

11 2:16.631 11.946

39 2:16.803 12.450

264 2:15.716 13.222

10 2:17.217 22.984

7 2:16.105 1:54.428

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 7

27 2:14.479

8 2:14.792 01.179

22 2:14.778 02.140

34 2:14.814 02.544

76 2:15.204 06.799

127 2:15.445 12.136

11 2:15.546 13.013

39 2:15.926 13.897

264 2:15.823 14.566

10 2:17.721 26.226

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 8

27 2:14.487

8 2:14.631 01.323

22 2:14.627 02.280

34 2:14.668 02.725

76 2:15.643 07.955

127 2:15.352 13.001

11 2:15.858 14.384

39 2:16.164 15.574

264 2:16.899 16.978

10 2:17.120 28.859

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 9

27 2:14.433

8 2:14.579 01.469

22 2:14.784 02.631

34 2:14.642 02.934

76 2:15.790 09.312

127 2:15.051 13.619

11 2:15.891 15.842

39 2:15.810 16.951

264 2:18.824 21.369

Num Lap Time Gap

10 2:17.183 31.609

Num Lap Time Gap

Lap 10

27 2:14.863

8 2:14.535 01.141

22 2:14.987 02.755

34 2:15.151 03.222

76 2:15.511 09.960

127 2:15.066 13.822

11 2:16.552 17.531

39 2:16.241 18.329

264 2:17.006 23.512

10 2:16.919 33.665
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 8 Nicola Baldan 36.287 22 Kobe Pauwels 40.223 34 Tom Coronel 56.811 1 8 BALDAN 2:13.596 2:14.014 4

2 76 Aurélien Comte 36.390 8 Nicola Baldan 40.240 22 Kobe Pauwels 57.015 2 22 PAUWELS 2:13.682 2:13.954 2

3 27 John Filippi 36.437 27 John Filippi 40.303 27 John Filippi 57.058 3 34 CORONEL 2:13.686 2:13.904 1

4 22 Kobe Pauwels 36.444 34 Tom Coronel 40.375 8 Nicola Baldan 57.069 4 27 FILIPPI 2:13.798 2:13.991 3

5 34 Tom Coronel 36.500 76 Aurélien Comte 40.492 127 Ruben Volt 57.385 5 76 COMTE 2:14.292 2:14.311 5

6 12
7

Ruben Volt 36.541 127 Ruben Volt 40.550 76 Aurélien Comte 57.410 6 127 VOLT 2:14.476 2:14.723 6

7 11 Viktor Davidovski 36.686 264 Levente Losonczy 40.567 11 Viktor Davidovski 57.504 7 11 DAVIDOVSKI 2:14.835 2:14.950 7

8 39 Lewis Brown 36.726 39 Lewis Brown 40.583 39 Lewis Brown 57.642 8 39 BROWN 2:14.951 2:14.968 8

9 7 Daniel Tkachenko 36.735 11 Viktor Davidovski 40.645 264 Levente Losonczy 57.738 9 264 LOSONCZY 2:15.203 2:15.595 9

10 26
4

Levente Losonczy 36.898 7 Daniel Tkachenko 41.002 7 Daniel Tkachenko 57.985 10 7 TKACHENKO 2:15.722 2:16.105 10

11 10 Viktor Andersson 37.080 10 Viktor Andersson 41.371 10 Viktor Andersson 58.146 11 10 ANDERSSON 2:16.597 2:16.919 11

12 78 Sacha Bottemanne 44.694 78 Sacha Bottemanne Transpo
nder

78 Sacha Bottemanne Transpo
nder

12 78 BOTTEMANNE Transpo
nder

Transpo
nder

12
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Best Sectors Results



Nº Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Start Lap End Lap Laps Total Laps

27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 1 10 10 10

22/07/2023 Page 1 / 1

Paul Ricard

TCR Europe

Race - 1

Leader Sequence



Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cls Nº Driver Nat Cat Cls Team Nat Vehicle Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 34 CORONEL N
LD D 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:13.904 2 2:13.934 3 2:14.288 4 2:14.324 5 2:14.543 6

2 22 PAUWELS B
E

L R 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:13.954 3 2:14.012 2 2:14.093 4 2:14.241 5 2:14.627 8

3 27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:13.991 3 2:14.078 5 2:14.089 2 2:14.184 4 2:14.295 6

4 8 BALDAN IT
A D 2 Comtoyou Racing B

E
L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:14.014 3 2:14.094 4 2:14.229 5 2:14.337 6 2:14.494 2

5 76 COMTE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

2:14.311 2 2:14.573 3 2:14.966 4 2:14.966 5 2:15.204 7

6 127 VOLT E
S

T R 2 ALM Motorsport E
S

T Honda Civic Type R 
FL5 TCR

2:14.723 3 2:14.957 2 2:15.051 9 2:15.066 10 2:15.352 8

7 11 DAVIDOVSKI M
K

D D 3 Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:14.950 2 2:15.223 3 2:15.546 7 2:15.858 8 2:15.891 9

8 39 BROWN G
B

R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:14.968 2 2:15.024 3 2:15.363 4 2:15.810 9 2:15.926 7

9 264 LOSONCZY H
U

N R 3 Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N 

TCR
2:15.595 3 2:15.678 2 2:15.716 6 2:15.763 5 2:15.823 7

10 7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R 4 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 2:16.105 6 2:16.271 3 2:16.460 4 2:16.844 5 2:34.836 1

11 10 ANDERSSON S
W

E R 5 MA:GP S
W

E Lynk & Co 03 TCR 2:16.919 10 2:17.110 2 2:17.114 3 2:17.120 8 2:17.183 9

12 78 BOTTEMANNE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Clas Nº Driver Nat Cat Cls Team Nat Vehicle Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 8 BALDAN IT
A D 1 Comtoyou Racing B

E
L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 230.2 9 230.2 10 229.2 6 229.2 7 228.3 4 229.4

2 34 CORONEL N
LD D 2 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 229.7 6 229.7 8 229.2 7 229.2 9 228.8 10 229.3

3 11 DAVIDOVSKI M
K

D D 3 Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 229.2 7 229.2 8 229.2 9 229.2 10 228.8 2 229.2

4 22 PAUWELS B
E

L R 1 Comtoyou Racing B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 229.2 8 229.2 9 228.8 7 228.8 10 228.3 3 228.9

5 39 BROWN G
B

R Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 229.2 5 229.2 9 228.8 6 228.8 7 228.8 8 229.0

6 27 FILIPPI F
R

A Comtoyou B
E

L Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 228.8 10 228.3 9 227.8 7 227.8 8 227.3 6 228.0

7 7 TKACHENKO U
K

R R 2 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 228.3 7 227.8 6 226.8 5 225.9 4 225.0 3 226.8

8 76 COMTE F
R

A SP Compétition F
R

A CUPRA Leon 
Competición TCR

227.8 9 226.8 10 226.4 4 226.4 5 226.4 7 226.7

9 127 VOLT E
S

T R 3 ALM Motorsport E
S

T Honda Civic Type R 
FL5 TCR

226.8 8 226.8 10 226.4 3 226.4 9 225.9 6 226.5

10 264 LOSONCZY H
U

N R 4 Aggressive Team Italia IT
A Hyundai Elantra N TCR 226.4 2 226.4 8 225.9 7 225.4 6 225.0 3 225.8

